

11 M A C T 458/25

TOTA RAM Lr. (FATEL) Vs. MD ISRAFIL

10.10.2025

Present: Sh. Manikant Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for petitioner
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. Rajiv Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Insurance
Company.
IO ASI Ramji Lal in person.

Reply of R1 & R2 is already on record.

Ld counsel for R3 has filed legal offer after making calculation as per minimum wages of unskilled labour. However, Ld counsel for petitioner submits that deceased was 10th passed, therefore, calculation is not accurate.

It is submitted by Ld counsel insurance company that since the qualification of deceased was not mentioning in the DAR the calculation was made considering the deceased as unskilled labour. It is further submitted that now the copy of certificate is supplied the offer may be revised and proper calculation will be filed.

Therefore, list for Pre Lok Adalat hearing on 18.11.2025

IO has filed the FSL report with respect to DNA.

Copy supplied to Ld counsel for petitioner.

IO is directed to collect the FSL regarding Viscera and collect the same regarding.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

10.10.2025