

8 M A C T 458/25

TOTA RAM Lr. (FATEL) Vs. MD ISRAFIL

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. R. N. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. A. K. Roy, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 alongwith R1 in
person.

Sh. Ram Pal, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Ld. Counsel for R3 seeks time to file offer. Therefore matter
be listed for pre lok adalat hearing.

List on **06.01.2026**.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
09.12.2025